PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORDOVA COMMUNITY MED LTC SUMMAND STATEMENT OF DEPOSENDING PRETIX (PACH DEPOSENCY MUST BE PRECEIBED BY FIRL PRETIX TAG SUMMAND STATEMENT OF DEPOSENDING (PACH DEPOSENCY MUST BE PRECEIBED BY FIRL PRETIX TAG INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Life Safety Code Survey was conducted at Cordova Community Medical Center 1-ong Term Care (LTC) from 12/11-12/18. The 2012 Edition of the Life Safety Code, Existing Health Care Occupancy Chapter was used for this survey per 42 CFR 483.70 Census at the time of the survey was 10 LTC residents. The facility is a single story structure with a partial basement. The type of construction is Type V (111). The facility pairs were approved in 1985. The facility was fully sprinkled with an automatic fire sprinkler system and fully covered with a fire alarm system. State of Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Health Care Services Health Facilities Licensing and Certification Means of Egress - General Alses, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19/2.2 through 18/19/2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview the facility failed to ensure an exit door was free of SOLONIA THE ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PORDIVERS TRANCE CERCENTOR STATE, ZIP CODE PRETIX TAGE PRECINE TO PROPRETIX TAGE PRETIX TAG		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
CORDOVA COMMUNITY MED LTC PA. D. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PLAN OF			025028	B. WING		12/12/2018
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			c		P.O. BOX 160	
An unannounced Life Safety Code Survey was conducted at Cordova Community Medical Center - Long Term Care (LTC) from 12/11-12/18. The 2012 Edition of the Life Safety Code, Existing Health Care Occupancy Chapter was used for this survey per 42 CFR 483-70 Census at the time of the survey was 10 LTC residents. The facility is a single story structure with a partial basement. The type of construction is Type V (111). The facility plans were approved in 1985. The facility was fully sprinkled with an automatic fire sprinkler system and fully covered with a fire alarm system. State of Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Health Care Services Health Facilities Licensing and Certification K 211 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 71.1.01 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview the facility failed to ensure an exit door was free of	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION
conducted at Cordova Community Medical Center - Long Term Care (LTC) from 12/11-12/18. The 2012 Edition of the Life Safety Code, Existing Health Care Occupancy Chapter was used for this survey per 42 CFR 483.70 Census at the time of the survey was 10 LTC residents. The facility is a single story structure with a partial basement. The type of construction is Type V (111). The facility plans were approved in 1985. The facility was fully sprinkled with an automatic fire sprinkler system and fully covered with a fire alarm system. State of Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Health Care Services Health Facilities Licensing and Certification K 211 SS=F K 211 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.22 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.0.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview the facility failed to ensure an exit door was free of	K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 00	00	
		conducted at Cordor Center -Long Term (The 2012 Edition of Health Care Occupathis survey per 42 C time of the survey w The facility is a single basement. The type (111). The facility plather facility was fully fire sprinkler system alarm system. State of Alaska Department of Health Division of Health Called the Facilities Licenter of the continuous of Egress - C	va Community Medical Care (LTC) from 12/11-12/18. the Life Safety Code, Existing ancy Chapter was used for FR 483.70 Census at the as 10 LTC residents. e story structure with a partial of construction is Type V ans were approved in 1985. sprinkled with an automatic and fully covered with a fire th and Social Services are Services ensing and Certification General General	K 2 ⁻	What corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents four	
	ADODATOTI					(VO) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/02/2019

Facility ID: CCMCLTC

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		025028	B. WING		1	2/12/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COPDOW	A COMMUNITY MED LTC			P.O. BOX 160		
CONDOVA	A COMMONITY MED LIC	•		CORDOVA, AK 99574		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	ECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 211	Continued From page	e 1	K 2	11		
		cned in NFPA 101:19.2.1 in		practice. The door latch assem		
		PA 101:7.1.10.1, for 1 smoke		removed at the time of discover	y: Since	
		census of 10 residents in that		this door is not on a smoke barr	•	
		. This impedance to the exit		the CCMC's maintenance team		
	1	all residents, staff and		replace the door with a half doo		
		ayed egress in the event of a		impeding egress to immediate e		
	smoke or fire emerge	ency. Findings:		provide documentation for the r	•	
	Observation on 19/1/	1/10 at 9:05 am this Surveyor		testing of the door to the Quality	/	
		1/18 at 8:05 am this Surveyor he exit from the activities		Improvement Committee.		
		a single latch assembly that		How other residents having	1 the	
		depression of the door		potential to be affected by the s		
		on of the door handle the		deficient practice will be identified		
		I to release from the latch		have identified all residents hav		
		al attempts to release. This		potential to be impacted.		
	1 -	place a lot of pressure on				
		ery hard to get the door to		What measures will be put	into place	
	open to the exit pass	age way.		or what systemic changes will b	e made to	
				ensure that the deficient practic	e does not	
	I .	along the frame of the door		recur: All egress, fire and smok		
	1	ge linear crack in the wall of		compartment doors will be inspe		
	the door frame.			annually by facilities staff to ens		
				compliance with NFPA requirem		
		observation and interview on		the inspection documented. Th		
		with the maintenance team,		door inspection documentation		
		rred when attempting to exit		provided to the Quality Improve Committee for review and overs		
	the door in the activit	y room.		Committee for review and overs	ignt.	
	The door latch assen	nbly was removed at the		How the corrective actions	will be	
		Maintenance which allowed		monitored and evaluated for effe		
	for easy access to the			to ensure the deficient practice	does not	
		- -		recur, i.e., what quality assuran	ce	
				program will be put into place:		
	NFPA 101 (2012)			annual door inspection docume		
				be reviewed by the Quality Impr		
	19.2.1 General. Ever			Committee to ensure compliance		
	1	ge, exit location, and access		Additionally, the Environment of		
		ce with Chapter 7, unless		rounds team will add an inspect		
	otherwise modified b	y 19.2.2 through 19.2.11.		the rounds spreadsheet to inspe	ect the	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		025028	B. WING		12/12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 211	continuously maintair		K 21	 egress, fire and smoke doors during E rounds as secondary, ongoing monito and report any concerns to the Faciliti Manager for correction. The date each corrective action to be completed. This corrective action be completed by January 26, 2019. 	ring es vill
K 712 SS=F	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times und least quarterly on each with procedures and established routine. We between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: . Based on record revie failed to ensure fire different quarterly in accordant This failed practice placensus of 10) at rist facility staff during a fire 12/18 revealed no fire	are held at expected and der varying conditions, at sh shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted do 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible of 1.7.7 is not met as evidenced sew and interview the facility rills were conducted be with NFPA 101: 19.7.1.6. acced all residents (based on a for a delayed response by the event. Findings: drills exercises from 12/17 - acceding the drill was completed for the efirst quarter of 2018 or the	K 71	What corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice: CCMC has developed a fire schedule for 2019 to ensure the unannounced fire drills will be comple on each shift, each quarter, at varying times. The schedule indicates what quarter the drills will be completed for each shift and what the topic will be. How other residents having the	drill ted

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION I - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		025028	B. WING			12/	12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A COMMUNITY MED LTC		•	Ρ.	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O. BOX 160 ORDOVA, AK 99574		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712		n 12/11/8 the Facility ne findings. e conducted quarterly on the facility personnel (nurses, engineers, and with the signals and	K	712	potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified: We have identified all residents have the potential to be affected. • What measures will be put into pla or what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur: The Facilities Manager will document on the fire drill schedule the date and time the quarterly drill was completed for each shift and will communicate the fire drill schedule and status to the Quality Improvement Committee on a quarterly basis. • How the corrective actions will be monitored and evaluated for effectivene to ensure the deficient practice does not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: The corrective action will be monitored by the Quality Improvement Committee. The Quality Improvement committee will review the fire drill schedule at each meeting to monitor completion of the quarterly fire drills for each shift. The lapse in conducting fire drills was due to staffing change within the Facilities Manager position earlier this year. In order to prevent this from happening due to any future changes in the Facilities Manager position, the Quality Coordina will work with the Maintenance staff to ensure drills are being done per the schedule, and reported to the Quality Improvement Committee. • The date each corrective action will work with the Maintenance staff to ensure drills are being done per the schedule, and reported to the Quality Improvement Committee.	e to not	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		025028	B. WING			12/	12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A COMMUNITY MED LTC			P	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O. BOX 160 ORDOVA, AK 99574		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Continued From page	÷ 4	K 712 be completed: This corrective action will be completed by January 26, 2019		ill		
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101	Essential Electric Syste	K	918			1/26/19
	Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 second criterion is not met du process shall be provica pability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exemonths for 4 continuous under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is establed manufacturer required maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, in separate from normal the possibility of damisource is a design coinstallations.	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. The safety are in 20-40 to safety and are conducted by and are conducted by and are conducted by and and safety and and safety and and safety are maintained and safety are maintained and safety identifiable, and power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		025028	B. WING		12/12/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12:12:2010
CORDOVA	A COMMUNITY MED LTC	:	1	P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
K 918	Continued From page	e 5	K 918		
	111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by:	0) Γ is not met as evidenced			
	failed to ensure an ar performed in accorda 8.3.8 as referenced be failed practices place 10) and occupants at power. Findings: Record review on 12/2 Code inspection report documentation of a futhe generator.	uel quality test used to power confirmed a diesel fuel test		What corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice: A diesel fuel sample collekit has been ordered from FOI Laboratories, located in Vancouver Washington, for fuel quality testing NFPA 110: (10) 8.3.8. The full spectest recommended for life safety situations tests for the following: was Karl Fischer, microbial growth, flast sulfur, distillation – 90%, visual appearance, water and sediment, distillation – 50%, copper strip correctane index, API gravity by hydror and acid number. Once the sample collection kit is received, the sample be sent back to FOI Laboratories, vistated they have a 72 hour turnarout time for the results.	pund to ection , per ctrum ater by h point, posion, meter e e will who
	power systems shall be installed, tes accordance with	enerators and standby ted, and maintained in for Emergency and Standby		 How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified: have identified all residents have the potential to be impacted. What measures will be put into 	e We ne
		intenance and operational be based on all of the commendations		or what systemic changes will be mensure that the deficient practice do recur: Annual fuel quality inspection be added to the generator testing period and testing documents will be reviet the maintenance department and maintained in the facility's generator room.	nade to pes not in will protocol ewed by

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		025028	B. WING		12/12/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
K 918	(2) Instruction manua(3) Minimum requirem(4) The authority havi8.3.8 A fuel quality tes	ls nents of this chapter	K 9	How the corrective actions we monitored and evaluated for effect to ensure the deficient practice do recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: The Facilities Manager will submit a contract the documentation from the annual fuel test to the Quality Committee to verify and ensure the inspection completed and this deficient pract not recur. The date each corrective active active completed: This corrective active active completed by January 26, 201.	etiveness pes not ne ppy of al diesel annually n is cice does on will tion will	

PRINTED: 07/09/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		025028	B. WING _		12/12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A COMMUNITY MED LTC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00	
	survey was conducted Medical Center -Long	at the time of the survey			
	State of Alaska Department of Health Division of Health Cal Health Facilities Licer				
E 007 SS=F	EP Program Patient F CFR(s): 483.73(a)(3)	Population	E 0	07	1/26/19
	and maintain an eme	The [facility] must develop rgency preparedness plan d, and updated at least ust do the following:]			
	but not limited to, perservices the [facility] han emergency; and co	ient population, including, sons at-risk; the type of nas the ability to provide in ontinuity of operations, of authority and succession			
	hospice, PACE, HHA FQHC, or ESRD facil	sk" does not apply to: ASC, , CORF, CMCH, RHC, ities.] is not met as evidenced		What corrective actions will be	ne
		disaster plan review and		accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie	found to

Electronically Signed 01/02/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		025028	B. WING			12	12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A COMMUNITY MED LTC	;		P.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O. BOX 160 ORDOVA, AK 99574	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 007	the safety of at-risk revulnerabilities were in plan per 42 CFR 483 practice placed all re of 10) at risk for loss Findings: Review of the facility reviewed 12/11-12/18 specified how at-risk vulnerabilities were in interventions during a	failed to ensure planning for esidents with unique in the emergency disaster (1.73(a)(3). This failed sidents (based on a census in continuity of care. It's emergency disaster plan, (1.73), revealed no plan that residents with unique dentified and planned for an emergency. Firmed by the Materials ency Preparedness	E	007	practice: All resident population needs and unique safety risk vulnerabilities whe identified and included as a part of emergency disaster plan. • How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified: We have identified that all residents have the potential to be affected. • What measures will be put into plator what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur: The LTC Director of Nursing and the Emergency Preparedness Coordin will make sure each resident has a new individualized Emergency Preparedne form filled out to identify unique vulnerabilities, which will be the basis of developing a plan for interventions that might be needed during an emergency. These unique vulnerabilities, and interventions plan will be reviewed with each resident/representative so they a aware of, and comfortable with, the emergency intervention plans. • How the corrective actions will be monitored and evaluated for effectivent to ensure the deficient practice does not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: The Emergency Preparedness plan will be reviewed and updated at least annually the Safety Committee, and then the Emergency Preparedness Coordinator present the updated plan to the Quality Improvement Committee for review, not present the updated plan to the Quality Improvement Committee for review.	rill the ace e to not d ator w, ss for t r e ess ot	
					 How the corrective actions will be monitored and evaluated for effectiven to ensure the deficient practice does n recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: The Emergency Preparedness plan will be reviewed and updated at least annual the Safety Committee, and then the Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 	ot y by · will /	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTITUTION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED		
		025028	B. WING			12/	/12/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OF			•	Ρ.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O. BOX 160 ORDOVA, AK 99574		
	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 007 Continu	ied From page	e 2	E	007	less than annually. • The date each corrective action wi be completed: The Resident-specific information will be updated by January 2019.		
SS=F CFR(s) [(c) The emerge that cor and mu annuall all of th (2) Con (i) Fe emerge (ii) O *[For LT informa (i) Fede emerge (iii) The (iii) The (iv) Oth *[For IC informa (i) Fede emerge (ii) Othe (ii) Fede emerge (iii) Othe (iii) The (iv) The	e [facility] must ency prepared policy with Fe est be reviewed y.] The comme following: tact information deral, State, the ency prepared ther sources of the ency prepared state Licensing of the ency prepared enc	of assistance. It §483.73(c):] (2) Contact lowing: al, regional, or local mess staff. Ing and Certification Agency. State Long-Term Care assistance. 3.475(c):] (2) Contact lowing: al, regional, and local mess staff.	E	031			1/26/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		025028	B. WING _		1:	2/12/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 031	failed to ensure the communications plain information for the Fand local emergency CFR 483.73(c)(2)(ii) all residents (based delay in services profindings: Review of the facility communications plain to listing of the contagencies, was locate policies, forms and cagreements through Preparedness binde emergency the agentaccessible.	iew and interview the facility emergency preparedness in included the contact ederal, State tribal, regional agencies in accordance with This failed practice placed on census of 10) at risk for vided by those agencies. I's emergency preparedness in, from 12/11-12/18 revealed facts in one central area of the econtact information for the ed within multiple tabs, or memorandum of the event of an incy contacts should be readily firmed by the Materials ency Preparedness	E	What corrective a accomplished for thos have been affected by practice: An Emergen Communication policy includes contact information federal, state, tribal, remergency prepared licensing and certificate State ombudsman. How other reside potential to be affected deficient practice will have identified that all potential to be affected.	se residents found to y the deficient acy Preparedness y will be in place that mation to the egional, local ness staff, the State ation agency and the earth shaving the ed by the same be identified: We I residents have the ed. will be put into place ness will be made to ent practice does not y Preparedness e sure the ness y is reviewed and ect contact. The Emergency unications policy will essible so it can be sed during an executions will be ated for effectiveness at practice does not ty assurance to place: The ness		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		025028	B. WING			12/	12/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A COMMUNITY MED LTC		•	Ρ.	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O. BOX 160 ORDOVA, AK 99574		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 031	Continued From page		E	031	updated at least annually by the Safety Committee, and then the Emergency Preparedness Coordinator will present updated plan to the Quality Improveme Committee for review, no less than annually. • The date each corrective action wibe completed: The Emergency Preparedness Communications policy a procedure will be updated by January 2 2018.	the nt II	
E 033 SS=F	[(c) The [facility] must emergency prepared that complies with Ferand must be reviewed annually.] The commall of the following: (4) A method for shard documentation for parcare, as necessary, was maintain the continuit (5) A means, in the expresse patient inform CFR 164.510(b)(1)(ii) required for HHAs ununder §485.68(c), and §491.12(c).] (6) [(4) or (5)]A means about the general continuity.	develop and maintain an mess communication plan deral, State and local laws d and updated at least unication plan must include ing information and medical tients under the [facility's] with other health providers to y of care. Went of an evacuation, to nation as permitted under 45 of RHCs/FQHCs under s of providing information addition and location of cility's] care as permitted	E	033			1/26/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		025028	B. WING		12/12/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORDOVA COMMUNITY MED LTC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	12.12.20.10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
E 033	sharing information a patients under the RI with care providers to care, based on the with made by the patient or representative. *[For RHCs/FQHCs are of providing informatic condition and location facility's care as permited. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifailed to ensure the example of the communication plant of the care with other health CFR 42 483.73(c)(4) 2) a means, in the example of the care with other health CFR 42 483.73(c)(4) 2) a means, in the example of the care with other health communication plant of the care with other health care with ot	3.748(c):] (4) A method for nd care documentation for NHCl's care, as necessary, o maintain the continuity of ritten election statement or his or her legal at §491.12(c):] (4) A means on about the general of patients under the nitted under 45 CFR is not met as evidenced ew and interview the facility mergency preparedness contained: ng information and medical sidents under the facility's in providers as required by	E 03	What corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice: The Emergency Preparedne Communication plan will be updated a method of sharing information to othe during an emergency event. How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified: Whave identified that all residents have potential to be affected. What measures will be put into por what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice doe recur: The Long Term Care Director of Nursing and the Emergency Preparedness Coordinator will update Emergency Preparedness Coordinator will update Emergency Preparedness Communication plan to include: 1) a method for sharing information and medical documentation for residents	ess with ners e the lace de to s not	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		025028	B. WING _			12/12/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORDOVA COMMUNITY MED LTC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (P.O. BOX 160 CORDOVA, AK 99574	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 033	care and infringement information. Findings: Review of the facility's plan, from 12/11-12/1 sharing information to emergency event. Further plan did not contain a evacuation, to release compliance with HIPA 164.510(b)(4) - Uses relief purposes.	s emergency preparedness 8, revealed no method of other providers during an orther review revealed the means, in the event of e patient information in A and under 45 CFR and disclosures for disaster rmed by the Materials ency Preparedness	EO	under the facility's care with providers, 2) a means, in the evacuation, to release pating as permitted under HIPAA means of providing informing general condition and locat patients/residents under the street of the ensure the deficient prantition of the ensure the put into plate ensurements. Communications plan will and updated, if needed, at by the Safety Committee, at Long Term Care Director of the Emergency Preparedness the updated plate of the ensurement communication of the ensurement communication. The date each correct be completed: The Emergency Preparedness Communication of the ensurement communication	the event of an ient information, and 3) a ation about the ation of the facility's care. It is a second to the ations will be for effectiveness actice does not surance ace: The ace: The ace the ations and then the of Nursing and the ations and the mittee for ally. It is action will ency ations plan will	